

Direct Communications Unit 2 Marsham Street London SW1P 4DF Tel: 020 7035 4848 Fax: 020 7035 4745 www.homeoffice.gov.uk

Mr Mark Botham request-346235-104459e7@whatdotheyknow.com

2 August 2016

Dear Mr Botham,

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST 40406

Thank you for your e-mail of 16 July 2016, in which you ask the following:

For each of the calendar years in the period 2010-2015 how many Police Medical Appeal Boards were convened?

Broken down by calendar year for each of the calendar years in the period 2010-2015 please advise how many Police Medical Appeal Boards were attended by Dr William Cheng?

Broken down by calendar year for each of the calendar years in the period 2010-2015 please advise in how many of these it was the decision of Dr William Cheng that was being appealed?

Broken down by calendar year for each of the calendar years in the period 2010-2015 please advise how many of these appeals were upheld?

Your request has been handled as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am able to disclose the following information.

Year	Total appeal hearings	No. hearings that Dr Cheng attended	No. these hearings that were appeals against Dr Cheng's decision	No. these upheld (appellant's appeal successful)
	1		Chicking a declision	-
2010	100	12	12	3
2011	73	6	6	2
2012	50	10	10	2
2013	54	7	7	3
2014	67	30	30	8
2015	93	57	57	16

I hope that this information meets your requirements. I would like to assure you that we have provided you with all relevant information that the Home Office holds.

Yours sincerely

Sara Alderman

